

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5430/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/08/2012  
in CRLP No. 15684/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at  
Gulbarga)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAKUMAR  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find that by the impugned order, the respondent was granted bail as early as on 17th August, 2012. Therefore, at this point of time, we are not inclined to entertain this Special Leave Petition. It is, however, open to the petitioner to approach the High Court for cancellation of bail if the respondent misuses the liberty of bail granted to him.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of in the above terms.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Kalyani Gupta  
Date: 2014.09.16  
17:42:35 IST  
Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER